

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 874 OF 2011

ANKU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender K Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties, state that if an attempt is made to reconcile the differences between the parties before a trained mediator, the disputes between them may be settled amicably. Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the officer-in-charge of the mediation centre, set up in the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi on 3rd December, 2011 at 10.30 a.m. The officer-in-charge shall assign the case to a trained mediator.

For awaiting the report of the mediator, call after six weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master