

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 874 OF 2011

ANKU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that though as per the report received from the Mediation Centre, mediation has failed, yet there is some possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

At request, call the matter on 6th February, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master